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. NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

A (REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, AcTs 1929)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

_State of West Virginis 3/4 interest Curtis B. Fleming
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER 5 NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
..Charleston, West Virginie .. ... 502. Locust Avenue - Fairmont, W. Va,
ADDRESS . COMPLETE ADDRESS
_..Hon, S. Ray Shelby 1/4 int. e 193.6...
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
PROPOSED LOCATION
Fayette Title end Trust Co. Bldg., ¥ ST
""""""" RSN Church Distriet
Uniontown, Pa. :
______________________________________________________________________________________ - VWetzel County

Well No. 1. sg8==2"

ADDRESS

Jdane leezer Heirs .. Farm

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated Dec 7, 1935

Jane Leezer Heirs

................................................... syamade by g wasy b0
Curtind, Biowing . , and recorded on the 13ER day
of v February,. Wetzel. County... ... , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book.N0...30. ... page. 411 ... ...

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Aect, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respeective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground
or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location
should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address...............day.... before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charles-
ton, West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

WELL OPERATOR

502 Loeust Avenue

Address
Of STREET
Vel Gutnior Fairmont, We. Vae
CITY OR TOWN 09/29/2023
STATE
3Section 8 .. ... If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit recitini the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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June 2, 1936
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
AUDITOR'S OFFICE
CHARLESTON

EDGAR B. SIMS
AUDITOR LAND DEPARTMENT

STATE COMMISSIONER

FORFEITED LANDS CHAS. E. BARNETT

June 9, 1936

Mr. M. E. Griffitha
0il and Gas Division
Department or Mines
State House
Charlesvon, W. Va.

Dear Mr. Griffith:

This is to acknowledge receipt of your letvter under
date June 8, concerning the proposed drilling or Well
No. 1, Jane Leezer Heirs Farm, Church vistrict, Wetzel
Gounty, and your letter under the same date concernlng
the drilling of well No. 2, on the same property &s
above described.

This oftice received notice of the proposed location
trom Mr. Curtis B. Fleming, and he was inrormed inso-
far as the State was concerned in this connection there
would be no objections rfiled against the dirlling or
said wells.

ery truly you

DGAR B. SI
STATE AUDITOR

CEp/MAR

09/29/2023







July 28, 1986

My, Jo 8.« Cammer, Geologlst
Feirmont, West Virginia

Dear Sir:

In reply to your inquiry of July 21 eonscerning
Curtis Fleming's wells on the Jene leezer Farm, I wish
to advise there are no exceptions in the law conecerning
the plusging of wells. Noneproductive wells must be abandoned
acoording to the law.

- For one thing, these wells are located in coal
m&ywummmmmsmmqum

Very truly yours,

OIL AND GAS DIVISION.

09/29/2023
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RECORD OF LELZER HEIRS WELL NO. 1

Drilled by Curtis B,Fleming,Fairmont,

Soil Dark Seoft 2517
Clay Red . 25' -« 50% 25"
Blue Stone Blue Hard 50' - 75! 251
Clay Red  Soft 75 - 125 20?
Slate idghs . * 125' - 175" 50°
Lime White Hard 175 - 220! 45
Slate Dark Soft 220' - 250! 30!
Lime White Hard 250 - 275¢ 251
Slate tht Soft 275" - o' 251
Lime White Hard 300" -« 350 50°
Slate " Soft 350' - 400! 50!
Lime . Hard 400' - 430° 30
- Sand . . 430' - 470 401
Native Coal———— —Black Soft— —470' -« 473 3!
Slate . - 473' - 500" 271
Line White Hard 500' - 515 15
Slate Black Soft 515" - Q! 15
Sand White Hard 530' - 630! 100"
FAIRVIEW COAL— Black Soft— 630" - 632¢ B
Slate Dark e 632' « 645'n i3*
Sand - White Hard 645' -~ 670" 25
Slate Gray Soft 670" - 700! o
Sand : White Hard 700 - 725! 251
Lime (shell) » . 725' - 750! 25!
. Blate Dark Soft 750" - 765" 15¢
Lime . , White Hard 765' - 890! 125
MAFPLETOWN COAL————Blagk Soft 890" - Bgsl '
Lime White Hard 895' - 931" 86!
PITTSBURGH COAL—  Black Soft— - 0 - B
Lime White Hard 9897 = 1040! 1t
Red Rock Red Soft 1040' =~ 1100' 60
Lime W%hite Hard 1100' - 1130' 30
Red Rock Red Soft 1130 « 1150 20
Slate ¥hite Hard 1150' - 1190 40
Lime o . 1190' - 1200 10!
Red Reck Red Soft 1200' - 1250* 0*
Lime White Hard 1250 - 1275 25!
Red Rock Red Soft 1275 - 1365 0!
LITTLE DUNKARD SAND White Hard 1365' - 1410 451
Slate Dark Soft 1410' - 1430 20!
BIG DUNKARD SAND Whate Hard 1430 - 1475 451
Slate Dark Soft 1475 ~ 1565* o
1ST. Gas SAND White Hard 1565' - 1605 40*
Shell & Slate Dark Soft 1605' -~ 1640 35¢
18T. SALT SAND White Hard : 1640 - 1715 ZS'
Shale " Soft 1715 - 1&75' Q*
2D, SALT SAND " Hard 1775 - 13840° 651"
Slate Dark Soft 1340' - 1900 60"
3RD, SALT SAND White Hard 1900* - 1980 gor
Slate Dark Soft 1930' - 2030 0°*
Line White Hard 2030* - 2040' 10t
Red Rock Red Soft 20490' - 2080 40°
Lime Light Hard 208G' - 2110' 0
Slete Dark Soft 2110' - 2170* o*
BIG LIME White Hard 2170' - 2220° 50!
* INJUN SAND » . 2220' - 2465 245"
Slate (shell) Dark Soft 2465' - 2550° 85t
GANTZ SAND White Hard 2550 -~ 2585 350
Slate Light Soft 22 5' « 2600" 09/ z2023
Lime (gritty) " Hard 2600 ~ 2625
8late Dark Soft 2625 = 2640' 15
Lime (shell) White Hard 2640 -~ 2700 60"
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Slate Dark Soft 2700' - 2715° 15¢

Lime (shell) White Hard 2715 ~ 2750° 35

Slate ° \ * . Soft - 2750 '“5575' 251

(shells) A T e v 2775 = 28001 259 .

Lime - 5. o e yr 2800' - 2830' 307

Slate o Dark Soft 2830* - 2840* 10*

Shells White Hard 2840 « 2865 25°

Slate Dark Soft 2865 < 2873' 10*

Lime (gritty) White Hard 2875% « 2908* by LA

50-FT+ SAND “ | 2908 - 2943" 35 (Gas at

Slate Dark Soft 2943' -~ 2945¢ 5t (2907

Lime (gritty) Light Hard 2948 « 2970" 22" (Gas at

Slate Dark Soft 2970' « 3000° 30 (2916¢

30-FT, SAND Light Hard 3000 ~ 3022¢ 221

Slate Dark Soft 3022' -~ 3030! 8r(0i1 Showg

{Bolder) ? White Hard 3030' - 3068" 38 (3016*

Slate & Shells " Soft 3068 -~ 3108° 40 '

GORDON STRAY " Hard 3108' - 3130 22 (Steel lineg

Slate Dark Soft 3130' - 3138 8 (measurment

GODON SAND White HArd 3138' - 3160 22°

Slate Dark Soft 3160' ~ 3174' 14¢

4TH., SAND White Hard 3174 - 3200* 26"

Slate Dark Soft 3200% - 3215¢ 1g'

Lime White Hard 3215' - 3223¢ '

S8late Dark Seft 3223' - 3225" 2'

5TH. SAND Woite Hard 32257 - 3245" 20' (Gas at

Slate Dark Soft 3245 - 3275* 30%'(3241" &
: : Steel line

Total depth ' 3275¢ Measurment

Conductor 12
10" Casing 220
8-1/4" * 1372¢
6-5/8" *. 1905

5-3/16" Liner 308! - 8®

Commenced drilling June 9, 1936
Completed ' Aug. 8y 1936,
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J. SIDNEY CAMMER
GEOLOGIST
FAIRMONT, WEST VIRGINIA

July 21, 1936,

Dept.of Mines,
Charleston,W.Va.

Gentlemens

Are any different requirements for rlugging
a well that is totally dry? er is thecre any specific
need of plugging it at all,other than for the prevention
of crippling stock that may be allowed in the feield,

: Personally I could not see any reason for
plugging it other than for the preventicn of crippling
stock do you.

May I have your reply as the Fleming well
Nc.l on the Jane Leezer Farm in Church Dist. of Wetzel
Co. so far is totally dry,and if it continues so to be
I was wondering if ke (Mr. Fleming) need be put to the
usual cost of plugging when there is no production.
Awaiting your reply,and with kindest personal
regards, I remain,

JSC/Jw, : Yours
o

exy truly,

‘.. 09/29/2023




Hundred, W, Va,

January 23, 1961

Miss Griffiths

0il & Gas Division

Department of Mines

Charleston, W, Ve,

Dear Miss Griffiths:

I am gettimg leases for the oil and gas drillimg rights
on the farms as Bhown on the enclosed sketches., If
possible, I would 1like to have copies of the original
drilling records, also the plugging records of any

holes abandoned on these farms,

Yours truly,

PAUL E. ONEACKRE

09/29/2023







STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

CRAWFORD L. WILSON CHARLESTON
DIRECTOR

Jammry 26, 1961

Mr. Paul E. Oneacre
Hundred, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Oneacre:

We acknowledge receipt of your request of January 23 for
records of the M. M. Lessor (W. G. Snodgrass) and S. M. Shriver or
Fountain Smith Leases in Church District, Wetzel County.

Can you give us the name or names of persons or companies
who drilled these wells? Also, can you give the approximate dates
wells were drilled or abandoned?

Very truly yours,

CRAWFORD L, WILSON, DIRECTOR
Department of Mines
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As per your request to the best of our aveilable irnformation.
M. M, Lessor (Jens leezer Heirs) Well No. 1. Drilled June 9, 1936.
Owner of Well - Curtis B. Fleming. Plugged November 1948,
W. G. Snoggrass - Leérer Heira - Well No. 2 - Drilled June 1922 by
Carregie Gas Company.
Fountein Smith lease - Drilled by Owners, Scott Lowe & Others

te of lease January 9, 1922 - Known as the Wade 0il & Gas Co,

09/29/2023
Well not plugged - Owner Geo, W, Kirke.
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N February 2, 1961

Mr. Paul E, Oneacre
Hundred, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Oneacret

Enclosed is copy of the well record for
Well No. 1 on the leezer Heirs Tract, Church District, Wetzel
County in 1936.

are not on file in this office as they
the time our records bonn“ (June 1, 1929).
te

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MG/m :
enclosure

09/29/2023
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